ML4435 Sensorless BLDC Motor Controller
The ML4435 provides all the circuitry for sensorless
speed control of 3 phase Brushless DC Motors. Controller
functions include start-up circuitry, Back EMF commuta-
tion control, Pulse Width Modulation (PWM) speed con-
trol, pulse-by-pulse current limiting, motor coasting, and
under-voltage protection.
Motor starting is accomplished by commutating the motor

PRELIMINARY DATASHEET May, 200014
PRELIMINARY ML4435
ORDERING INFORMATION
                                   PART NUMBER                          TEMPERATURE RANGE                               PACKAGE
                                       ML4435CP                                       0ºC to 70ºC                                  20 Pin PDIP (P20)
                                       ML4435CS                                       0ºC to 70ºC                                  20 Pin SOIC (S20)
                                       ML4435IP                                      -40ºC to 85ºC                                 20 Pin PDIP (P20)
                                        ML4435IS                                      -40ºC to 85ºC                                 20 Pin SOIC (S20)
 Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200